Workshop on Draft 2024

<u>Annual Network Pla</u>n

May 16, 2024

2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.

South Coast AQMD Webinar

https://scaqmd.zoom.us/j/95639214690 Webinar ID: 956 3921 4690 Or by phone: (669) 900-6833



Background

The Annual Air Quality Monitoring Network Plan describes the network of ambient air quality monitors located within the South Coast AQMD's four county jurisdiction. The Plan includes a review of actions taken during the previous fiscal year, and outlines plans for action in the year ahead.

Federal regulations require that the air quality monitoring network be reviewed annually to identify any need for additions, relocations, or terminations of monitoring sites or instrumentation. After a 30-day comment period, the Plan is submitted to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) on July 1 of each year.

Annual Air Quality Monitoring Network Plan Workshop Pursuant to Federal regulations, a draft plan of the 2024 Annual Air Quality Monitoring Network Plan will be made available by May 16, 2024 for public inspection and comment for 30 days prior to the submission of the final plan to EPA on July 1, 2024 South Coast AQMD seeks public input to the plan. The Federal requirements and overview of the plan will be discussed along with the results of the comparability assessment for PM2 5 Continuous Monitors

Agenda

- Federal Requirements
- Monitoring Network Infrastructure
- Minimum Monitoring Requirements
- Special Programs
- Network Assessment Summary
- Recent and Proposed Modifications to the Network
- PM2.5 Continuous Monitor Comparability Assessment

Website

http://www.aqmd.gov/home/air-quality/clean-air-plans/monitoring-network-plan



Rene Bermudez
Atmospheric Measurements Manager
(909) 396-2136
rbermudez@agmd.gov